*	Roll Call Number,
	24-1704

Agenda l	[tem	Numb	er

Date December 23, 2024

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 WITH GRIMES ASPHALT AND PAVING CORPORATION FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON 2023 HMA RESIDENTIAL PAVING PROGRAM CONTRACT 1 - LOSST, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$216,156.19

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change Order No. 3 between the City of Des Moines and Grimes Asphalt and Paving Corporation, Jeffry Rasmussen, President, 5550 NE 22nd Street, Des Moines, Iowa 50313, for additional work on 2023 HMA Residential Paving Program Contract 1 – LOSST, in the amount of \$317,981.11, be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(City Council Communication Number <u>24-519</u> attached)
Activity ID 06-2023-011

Moved by	oleman	_to adopt.	Second by	Latto
----------	--------	------------	-----------	-------

FORM APPROVED: s/Kathleen Vanderpool

Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney

SLNaw Funding Source: 2024-25 CIP, Page 154, LOSST Street Improvements, ST800, LOSST Monies

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN	~			
COLEMAN				
GATTO	V			
MANDELBAUM				
SIMONSON	~			
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL	6			1
MOTION CARRIED	1		API	ROVED
(orne	boe	ser]	Mayor

CERTIFICATE

1.

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

19

City Clerk